Certificate of Fac	csimile Transmission
	August 11 2005
Date of Transmission:	104031 11, 2003
hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by ervices, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.6 73-0140.	y facsimile to Attention: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450; Facsimile No. 57
Santa Zingarielio	Santa Vingania M-
rinted Name of Person Sending Transmission	Signature of Person Sending Transmission
lease record the attached document.	ITS ONLY
1. Names of all conveying parties:	2. Names and addresses of all receiving parties
	2. Names and addresses of an receiving parties
Christian Lomholt	Exigon A/S
Henrik M. Pfundheller Michael Meldgaard	Bygstubben 9
	DK-2950 Vedbæk Denmark
	Denmark
Additional names attached: NO	Additional names/addresses attached: NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
] Assignment	
[] Merger [] Security Agreement	
Change of Name	
[<u>X] Other: Corrective Record</u> ation Form Cover	
Sheet to correct Assignee's Name on an	
Assignment previously provided	
(Document ID No.: 700181422A)	
Execution Date(s): April 25, 2005; April 25, 2005; and April 25, 2005	
 Application numbers or patent numbers: 	
A. Patent Application Number(s); 10/993,994	
n. Faterit Application Number(s), 10/993,994	B. Patent Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications/patents involved
correspondence concerning document should be	
nailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.	[] Fee enclosed
Reg. No. 39,109	[X] Authorized to charge deposit account
Clark & Elbing LLP 101 Federal Street	
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit account number: 03-2095. Please
Customer No.: 21559	apply any additional charges, or any credits, to Deposit Account No. 03-2095.
	THIS SPACE

Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D. Name of person signing

Mer.

A 11, 2013

PATENT REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0663

700202534

ຬ຺ຌ	***		0700 7;02		0041004			
	10100) FAS APUNU E P		0/2005 81 <mark>422</mark>			PT 1-996	ruu
	outoribulo E	onn PTO-16 <u>95</u>			Attomev	Docket Num	iber: 5028	37/01/8001
Ē	<u>suosiimie r</u>			e of Facsimile Ti				· · ·
				m.				
		ם	ate of Transmission	<u>. 111000</u>	<u>20, 2005</u>) 		
	I hereby certif	y that this corresponde	nce is being transf	ined by facsimil	e to Attention: Ma	ii Stop Assignt	nem Record	lation
	Services, Dire	tor of the U.S. Patern	and Trademark Of	fice, P.O. Box 14	150, Alexandria, V. 	A 22313-1450;	; Facstralle :	No. 703-
	306-5995.				Santa	Diman	relle	
	Sant	Zingariello of Person Sending Tr		10		Sending Transa	<u>169 2423</u> 1198100	<u> </u>
	Printed Name	or Person Sending In			OVER SHEET			
			F	PATENTS ON	LY			_
	Please reco	rd the attached do	cument.					
1	1. Names	of all conveying pa	utles:	2. N	ames and addr	85808 of 211 [eceiving })817.125:
	Christian l	amholt		Exig	uon A/S			
		Pfundheller			e neddura			
	Michael M	eldgaard			2960 Vedbæk mark			
							_	_
		names attached: I	<u>. 00</u>	Add	itional <u>names/a</u>	ddresses att	ached: N	<u>p</u>
		of conveyance:						
	[[X] Assign [] Merger			ł				
	[] Negori	y Agreement						
	[] Chang	e of Name						
	[] Other:	<u> </u>						F
	 Evention	Date(s): April 25, 3	2005: April 25 , 1	2005:				
	and April 2	25, 2005						
	4, Applica	tion numbers or pa	stent numbers:				_	
	A Patent.	Application Numbe	er(s): 10/993.98	4 B.F	atent Number(:	s):		
	5. Name a	and address of par	ty to whom	1	otal number of	applications/	patents li	ivolved: 1
	correspon	dence concorning	document shou	liq pe				
	melled:				otal fee (37 C.f		940 00	
				- 1 ¹ .] Fee enclosed	-,rugu,.+,,. ′	940.00	
		eker-Brady, Ph.D.] Fee enclosed (] Authorized to	charce derr	1887 803320	ant I
	Reg. No.			P	ri wana tai tetala 103	n m Ae nehr		···•
	Clark & E	ong urr a Steat			leposit account	number 05	L2095 F	lease
	101 Fede				ly any additione	nicheme o	ranv mer	lita, to
	Boston, N	r No.: 21559			iy any additione losit Account N			
	Custome	F NO.: 21008						+ ·

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document or a true copy thereof.

<u>Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.</u> Name αf person signing

19,200

PATENT REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0664



ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 50287/018001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Christian Lomholt	Frederiksberg C	Denmark
Henrik M. Pfundheller	Horsholm	Denmark
Michael Meldgaard	Hillerod	Denmark

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address	
EXIQON A/S	Denmark	Bygstubben 9 DK-2950 Vedbaek Denmark	

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

			_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number		
QUENCHER COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING ANTHRAQUINONE MOIETIES	November 19, 2004	10/993,994		

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT | | REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0665

T-994 P.005/005 08-11-05 14:54 From-CLARK & ELBING LLP +6174287046 F-908 25/4 2005 Date: MICHAEL MELDGAARD Before me this 25 day of 4p day, 2005, personally appeared MICHAEL MELDGAARD known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and geed for the purposes therein contained. Witness (signature) PETER HOUMQUER Witness Name (please print) 205 Date: ÍENRIK M. PFUNDHÉLLER Before me this $\frac{25}{2}$ day of $\frac{4p-nl}{2}$, 2005, personally appeared HENRIK M. PFUNDHELLER known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Witness (signature) HOUMOULTR Witness Name (please print) Date: 25/04/05 CHRISTIAN LOMHOLT 231 day of April, 2005, personally appeared CHRISTIAN LOMHOLT known Before me this to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. Hauni Witness (signature) <u>VETER HOUMOLL</u>ER Witness Name (please print) Page 2 of 2 PATENT

REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 08/11/2005